the following table of those shares, however, does not constitute an admission that the named stockholder is a direct or indirect beneficial owner.
To our knowledge, except under applicable community property laws or as otherwise indicated, the persons named in the table have sole voting
and sole investment control with respect to all shares shown as beneficially owned. For more information regarding the terms of our common
stock, see “Description of Capital Stock.” For more information regarding our relationship with certain of the persons named below, see “Related
Party Transactions.”

- 109 -

The numbers listed below are based on 52,771,119 shares of our common stock outstanding as of November 1, 2012 after giving effect to
the reclassification as if it had occurred on that date. As of November 1, 2012, prior to giving effect to the reclassification, we had outstanding
11,946,135 shares of Class A common stock and 1,327,115 shares of Class L common stock.

Name and Address of Beneficial
Owner

Shares Owned
Before the Offering

Shares Owned
After the Offering

(no option exercise)

Shares Owned
After the Offering

(full option exercise)
  Number   Percentage  Number   Percentage  Number   Percentage
Beneficial owners of 5% or more of our

common stock:
Bain Capital Fund X, L.P. and related

funds(1)   51,559,364   97.7%   51,559,364   83.4%   51,559,364   82.7%

Directors and Named Executive
Officers:

Lawrence Alleva   —   *   —   *   —   *
Joshua Bekenstein(2)   —   *   —   *   —   *
Roger Brown(3)   339,333   *   339,333   *   339,333   *
Jordan Hitch(2)   —   *   —   *   —   *
David Humphrey(2)   —   *   —   *   —   *
Marguerite Kondracke(4)   4,135   *   4,135   *   4,135   *
Sara Lawrence-Lightfoot(5)   4,135   *   4,135   *   4,135   *
David Lissy(6)   712,989   1.3%   712,989   1.2%   712,989   1.1%
Linda Mason(7)   339,333   *   339,333   *   339,333   *
Mary Ann Tocio(8)   677,281   1.3%   677,281   1.1%   677,281   1.1%
Elizabeth Boland(9)   252,016   *   252,016   *   252,016   *

All executive officers and directors as a
group (13 persons)(10)   2,164,406   4.0%   2,164,406   3.5%   2,164,406   3.5%

* Indicates less than one percent
(1) The shares included in the table consist of: (i) 50,963,799 shares of common stock owned by Bain Capital Fund X, L.P., whose managing

partner is Bain Capital Partners X, L.P., whose managing partner is Bain Capital Investors, LLC (“BCI”), (ii) 6,759 shares of common stock
owned by BCIP Associates-G, whose managing partner is BCI, (iii) 357,758 shares of common stock owned by BCIP Associates III, LLC,
whose manager is BCIP Associates III, (iv) 64,948 shares of common stock owned by BCIP Associates III-B LLC, whose manager is BCIP
Associates III-B, (v) 155,342 shares of common stock owned by BCIP T Associates III, LLC, whose manager is BCIP Trust Associates III